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Thompson Education Foundation 
 

Board of Directors 
 

 

Kim Akeley-Charron 

Executive Director 
800 S. Taft Avenue 

Loveland, CO 80537 

Office: 970-613-5067  
Cell: 970-213-5263 

kim.ac@thompsontef.org 
 

Paul Baron 

3214 Douglas Avenue 
Loveland, CO 80538 

Cell: 970-443-1826 

paulb@thechatagency.com 

Rick Bowles 

809 Audubon Blvd 
Severance, Co 80550 

Office: 970-613-7003 

Cell: 970-988-0841 
rick.bowles@tsd.org 

Stephanie Chapple 

7202 Woodrow Drive 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 

Cell: 970-443-3763 

st.chapple8@gmail.com 

Brian Cullins 

Vice President 
3961 Via Del Oro Drive 

Loveland, CO 80538 
Office: 970-622-2361 

Cell: 406-270-1217 
brian.cullins@collegiatepeaksbank.com 

Will Delmar 

3013 Rocky View Rd 
Loveland, CO 80538 

Office: 970-635-9400 
Cell: 970-590-0761 

willd@mypfsinsurance.com 

Cody Fullmer 

1609 E. Harmony Road 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 

Office: 970-267-3641 
Cell: 970-222-8255 

cody.fullmer@bankofcolorado.com 
 

Brandy Grieves 

5908 Cross Creek Drive 
Fort Collins, CO  80528 

Office: 970-613-7403 
Cell: 970-318-6576 

brandy.grieves@tsd.org 

Lauren Haug 

Secretary 
7902 N. County Road 27 

Loveland, CO 80538 
Office: 970-673-7244 

Cell: 303-520-7783 

lauren@sweetheartcityliving.com 
 

Lori Hvizda Ward 

501 W. 4th Street 
Loveland, CO 80537 

Cell: 970-568-6564 
lorihward@msn.com 

Barbara Kruse  

Ex Officio  
800 S. Taft Avenue  

Loveland, CO 80537 
Cell: 970-215-1748 

barbara.kruse@tsd.org 

Marc Schaffer 

Ex Officio 
800 S. Taft Avenue 

Loveland, CO 80537 
Office: 970-613-5013 

marc.schaffer@tsd.org 

Celeste Smith 
President  
Marketing Consultant 
Cell: 970-231-2626 

celestemsmith12@gmail.com 

 
 

Matt Thies 
Treasurer 
308 Peyton Dr 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 

Office: 970-667-5316 

Cell: 719-580-6442 
MattT@hayniecpas.com 

 

Sarah Walgast 
4700 Westbury Drive 

Fort Collins, CO 80526 
Office: 970-613-5603 

Cell: 970-420-7993 

sarah.walgast@tsd.org 

 

Staff: 

Lesa Biedron 
800 S. Taft Avenue 

Loveland, CO 80537 
Office: 970-613-5667 

lesa.biedron@thompsontef.org 

Staff: 

Eowyn Sanders 
800 S. Taft Avenue 

Loveland, CO 80537 
Office: 970-613-5074 

eowyn@thompsontef.org 
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